3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET Up GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- 2119599- A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSTON PART | DEVELOPMENT 120PR2018 | MZ | KZ
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T
INTERFACE ADAPTER|  NUMBER i VTETD | AW | LT
Al ECR-18-01513?2 22SEP2018 | TB TE
2837024 | A FN—CR P HE o HTAD ST M HA N A SUPERSEDED BY 5-2836862- 1
N | | | | 2119083-1 RETAINER  INSULATION DIAL 12472
- | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- -2 2] - - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
D92 22/ 9 TN DI MD LT 1T o ST DN TIM TT _ _ ’ ’ !
I T J A 1 T TV TN 1T TV T T T T U JUJ T TV LUV 1 SUPERSEDED BY 5 2836862 2 B - B B B 1 211958071 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
e - 2063440-] AR FEED MODULE 1238
ORI D2 A N T N[ DT MDD [ T | | T N 1T SERVO - 1 1 - - 211974072 TAG IDENTIFICATION 213
OO 1 o A AN O TV TIVIT T ITITT T O JUO 1 OBSOLETE ’
LATCH PLATE/4 - N 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
- | | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED |
2837934 6 A MO —C R MR HE T G H T A DS T SLRVO OBSOLETE : 16c
NLATCH PLATE/ - | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
ORI D2 A T N[ DT MDD [ T | | T N 1T N N[ 6 - 1 1 1 1 1 27176235470 STANDOFF,HOLDfDOWN 180
OO 1 o T A AN O TV TIVIT T ITITT T O JUO 1 N TN T OBSOLETE
58370347 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | | 993117 - PIN SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- | | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- | | | | 1752353-3  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- | | | | 1901680-2  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR DATA - - - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | | | | 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
WIRE |1 78 mm [ 070] r - | REF |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
INSUL |3.15 mm [.124] 0 B - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS e - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
408-10389 Ll B - 21197991 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
- | - |REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
- -] | -] - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- | - |REF|REF| - | - 2119944~ FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, ST 117
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - | | | | 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | | 2119956 - DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
3.50-4.10 mm [.138-.161 IN] 1.60-2.10 mm [.063-.083 [N] S L R I N R c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
TERMINAL 1 928 AOO 03V Rey 35427 _ _ - ? 2 2 2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
appl 1eaTonEd E N I R A 2719793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
SPECIFICATION - - - N - | 3] -] 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
- | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
TERMINALS APPLIEDASX - - -] | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SEAL INSULATION
TE TERMINAL BOSCH TERMINAL TE SEAL BOSCH SEAL DIAMETER RANGE ﬂf@ - | | | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
2318344~ | 928 498 805 2318345-1 1 928 301 083 B1.6-1 9mm A | 1338683-8  |TEED PAWL 56
2318345-2 1928 301 084 @1.9-2 1mm - 4 4 4 4 4 2168400- SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 1?2 54
-2 021202 2 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 53
- | | | | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT A - 1 1 1 1 1 11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING -] | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
0. 75mm? 1.10+/-0.05 [ 043+/- 002] 5.9 - S I A I S c119602-1  |JFEED CAM, PRE FLED 48
- | | | | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY ST 46
||| - - | | 2119370~ RAM  AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
*WARN I NG - | | | | 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
gfg ON INSTAl | ATTON SET WIRE DISC ITEM 40 TO - - | | 2119645-] DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
: ? - - | | 2119957~ APPLICATOR SHIM PACK
ARECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T T T T T o 0saa T wasieR PRECTS Ion 22
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N T T T 21190851 |FA HEAD. ATLANTIC STYLE 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N T 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | | | | 1 -1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ~ e je ey 2 p2 ) 207938370  SCR, BASEL, RoHS (M4 K 20) 33
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - | | | | 2161328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2837234-4 - - )
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2837234-4 | W 1 1 1 1-1320908-2 |SPACLR, STRIP GUIDE 30
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2837234-5 - | | | | | 2119959-4 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2831234-6 - | 1 1 1 1 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE o B B R R R R 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 129
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. A\ THIS APPLICATOR 1S SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. A N R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 124
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180. AB\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. S L L 1-16026-2  |WASHER, FLAT, KEG M4 120
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, AN B N R A R 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37 & 180. -] | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 11?2
zﬁl CREASE THREADS  CROOVE AND O RING ON 1TCMS 35 & 250 -l 22 2] 2] 2 2168083~ | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M3 X 8.0 | 269 - | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP  SHEAR | I
- | | | | 1633782-8  |FENCE 267 N | | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
‘li.MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY %éx - -] - -] - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 N | | | | 318707 -1 FLOATING SHEAR  FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N - - 8-21084-0 |O-RING, 676 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 1257 N T ] 7-1633919-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/3\ CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S I A At N O M c119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 S I O O R I 1-240641-5 |SPACER /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - -] -] - 1803259 | BUSHING, FLANGED 1249 e - - 7
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B R B R - 119641 TTED CAM. ALR FEED 1548 T 1 - - 5
I‘X.SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET R R W W 2119798-1 DETENT PIN 1247 - W W W W c119781-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR S
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 - | | | | 4-238011-0 |BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
z/\: T0 CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE B - -] - 21197581 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON—ADJ._ZziB N | | | | | 5-1633996-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE - | | | | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 - | | | | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
?ﬁFggﬁAﬁ?gilNG- REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL - | w w w w 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 N w | | | | 3-456404-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
A I7 -7 -60-5|-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o 770 -7 -61-5|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) B A R R R R
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.6, R PR e e o T2APRZDTS CC)D?/iéi TE Connectivity
CHK 12APR2018 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
3. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ERER e e IGIHANG L
DOCUMENT 101-35000. LK. ZHANG Ocean Side Feed
A * ATLANTIC VERSTON " T AR
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD LRC ] )
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 Q= = FRLTCATION SPEC
APPLY #1,23419,5 LOC,TITE TO THREADS (P , , . 4 PLC +- 7 B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ac i1 fi¢ version sShown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES x
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2837234 B
7 7 CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE o [SHEET 0n R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

fol

0.7 REF —

REF

]
—1
Eg%jj C)

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

REF e = 30 5

1\

REF

B

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

Il
=
e

A4 v L

]
2 4§
@ REF REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

==l e
CAM POSTTIONS =
—
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE
Bl m
= 9.44+0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

e o [APREDTS —> TE Connectivit
M. /ZHAO ) y
CHK 12APR2018 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD' AP)/E[; Z HANG 17APR70T8 [navt
ATLANTIC VERSION : = oo 1 Foo
(‘) Etg i: PROD7UCT SPEC App\ \CQ%O’”
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 e ]
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
Gl (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AHGLES S A 1| 00770 [Gm837234 )
MECHANTCAL AR FEED : : f
POST FEED PRE FEEFD CUSTOMER DRAWLNG SCALE |0 SHEET ) OFA REVAW

AP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P G/ALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5119599 - | A 66 e s " e
PACIFIC VERSTON PART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR UM REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
22837034 | A R P—HE 6 HF—A DS WHE-CHANHEAE OBSOLETE
- > 1 - | - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
S DO D D2 A S A T N[ D I MDD [ LT N ¢ T DN TN T T OBSOLETE - - w - 20634407} AIR FEED MODULE 238
OO T = 1T IV T IV T T O JUO T TN T UV [T T ~ w ~ ~ 2}}974072 TAG)IDENTIFICATION 21 3
- I 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
®) ORI D2/ N [ T N DI MD [ | | T D e T 53 E R X/<) - 1 1 1 1 4’7 W 7 2 2 3 3 5 - 3 S TVR I P P E R S I D E F E E D W 53 Z?
OO 1 = A TN T IV T IO D JU O OBSOLETE ’
LATCH PLATE/4 S T T 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
ng37a34 - A N R HE G HT—A DS T NN OBSOLETE N - | 2-1752354-0 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
7-2837234-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - R 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
- 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR DATA - -2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1 77
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - 1 1 1 1 994969-1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 106
WIRE |1.78 mm [.070] r ~ | REF |REF|REF|REF 994970- COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TNSUL 1305 wm L 1247 0 - - - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
N - 8-21084-1  |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
108-10389 L] : v -] 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
- 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1 44
s a4 s 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
TERMINAL DATA: BOSCH TERMINAL BOSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION N 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 21196501 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
WIRE STRIP LENGTH LT | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE LA A l 1 ?;222?3 E%TRE\%WEND — l;?
3.50-4.10 mm [.W3?é;§wA&ﬁ23v L 1.60-2.10 mm [.063- 083 IN] - — > T19799 T THOLDER FETD TINGER AT 36
XEEMM%ION o : REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
SPECTFICATION ) - I 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- REF|] - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 117
TERMINALS APPLIED /3 B 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TE TERMINAL B0SCH TERMINAL TE SEAL BOSCH SEAL Sl T S L N I A S 400888-8  |SPACLR, CRIMPLR &2
2318344~ 1 | 928 498 805 2318345- | | 928 301 083 | &1 6-1.9mm S N N L O O 2119956-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE A
53183457 7928 301 084 | G192 T B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTLIFICATION 67
P 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
o - SR TeR T HElonT o\ - | 3| 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 62
SI7E 7= [1NCH] REFERENCE SETTING : B T T I 2
— - 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
00mm 1.204/-0.05 [ 047+/-.002] 4.8
- -] 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
g.ggmmg | . 10+/-0.05 [.043+/- 002] 5.9 2 T2 T 21 2] 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 53
v 1.0ot/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 6.4 B 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
- 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] *WARNING - - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 18
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO S IR R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - l 1 1 1 ;llzggil iééfici#gEEEE?MFéAgﬁRE ADJUSTMENT ég
Zﬁg@REASEEﬁARINGiﬂmFACESLJGHTLY @flEE>W(I%L5§E{Mkéy%ﬂigﬂgtj%giEg?RﬁjGFEMF;OEiE%?iéT SETTING B 1-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ‘ Sttt 117523967 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -2l 21 27 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
N -
zf: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT cl615¢8-1 |AEK HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x Swm LONG 3¢
ecruEly SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMAER. - 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
L T 1 R 5 B AT :
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2837234-5 S L S U I 4008883 SPACER, CRIMPER 238
- 240792~ 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE N R R R B 13209282 |STRIP GUIDE >4
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS.
- 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180. N 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, N T T T 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION o
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 138 & 152, et bt ) 1-396880-4  [S10P, SHEAR I
A - 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
AMCATGUNAETTE MTUHSET CBOEUNOTREIRENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - > > > > 2168083 - 1 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M3 X 8.0 569 | _ | 1 1 1 318707 -1 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
| N A IR I I 16337872-8  |FENCE 56 7 N 7-1633919-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE _ | | | | 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25] 1 - W W W W 1-240641-3 | SPACER I
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - o - - 7
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - £119640-1 PUSH ROD, ATR FEED 250
Aﬁl - -] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249 - S R } } 6
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET ~ | | | | 1-22279-3 SPRING  COMPRESSION 1246 - | 1 1 1 2119781-2 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. :
N 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244 - Lttt 4-2380171-0  BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
z/\x TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 NPt ) 91633996-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECTAL 3
R T BTG S T e fshory i |
INFORMAT LON . : R | | | | 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 D4 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-456404-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ]
[TEM
12 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER “I-20|-25-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM Slhelmes|meg)mal PART NO DESCRIPTTON NO
DOCUMENT 101-35000 . TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 12APR2018 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. M 7HAO TE Connectivi J(y
CH? THANG 12APR2018 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/ Ex APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD DINENS 10WS oTSLERAICES, ONLESS Iy T2RPRZ0TS [Wave ‘
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. {3 %§<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <> %J mn _HTHANG. Ocean Side Feed
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. i o Applicator
2 PLC +- - -
i&ngAwwmAmRISSWCNM:mRuwjWAiﬂMPWRSMLTWMWMﬁm UNIT. | ShOWW on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 €@ :32&2 - e ST Crer Cor RGO ST
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) — LIGLES A N
/3 TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. Al 00119 (C=2837234 -
CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE o | SR A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

<@
o
D

/@REF
O

0. 7REF
h{{@m

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—= =— 3+0_ 5

i

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

SERVO
LATCH PLATE

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
REF E

CAM POSTTTONS

m_ 'Egijikﬂ
1 ) ner
= 9.4+0 .5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T 8Tl Rer 10 ERANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION | DWN 12APR2018 .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. MZHAO (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHK 12APR2018 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APQ[;ZHANG 12APR2018 | NaME
mm M JHANG Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he o+ Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : I S—
AAAAAA 4 -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2837234
- CUSTOMER DRAWING  Jscne [ [ A OFA REVAW

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



